

**BBQ flavored Soy Snacks**  
**RICH IN PROTEIN & RICH IN CALCIUM**  
**Boules de Soja arôme Barbecue**  
**RICHE EN PROTEINES ET EN CALCIUM**

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION AVERAGE / COMPOSITION ANALYTIQUE MOYENNE

	100 g	1 portion / serving (30 g)	
ENERGETICS FACTS / VALEURS ENERGETIQUES			
	kcal	415	125
	kJ	1739	522
NUTRITIONAL FACTS / VALEURS NUTRITIONNELLES			
Protein / Protéines	50 g	15 g	
Assimilated carbohydrates / Glucides assimilables	26.7 g	8 g	
which sugars / dont sucres	10.6 g	3,2 g	
Fat / Lipides	11,6 g	3,5 g	
which saturated fatty acid / dont acides gras saturés	0.9 g	0,3 g	
Fiber / Fibres	0,5 g	0,15 g	
Sodium	1215 mg	364 mg	
Potassium	557 mg	167 mg	
Calcium	1034 mg (129%*)	310 mg (39%*)	

(\* ) en pourcentage des apports journaliers recommandés par portion / in percentage of Recommended Daily Intake

**INGREDIENTS :**

Soy puffs (soy protein isolate, tapioca flour, sugar, rising agent : calcium carbonate), sunflower oil, seasoning (sugar, salt, autolized yeast extract, onion powder, dextrose, torula yeast, tomato powder, acidifier : sodium diacetate, garlic powder, paprika, hydrolyzed wheat protein, flavour : smoke flavour, grill flavour; acidifier : citric acid, anti-caking agent : silicon dioxide; spices); antioxidant : tocopherol. *Allergy information : contain Soy and Wheat. Manufactured on equipment that processes milk, eggs. Suitable for Vegetarian.*

Boules de soja (isolat de protéine de soja, farine de tapioca, sucre, agent levant : carbonate de calcium), huile de tournesol, assaisonnement (sucre, sel, extrait de levure autolysée, oignon en poudre, dextrose, levure de torula, tomate en poudre, acidifiant : diacétate de sodium, ail en poudre, paprika, protéine de blé hydrolysée, arômes : arôme de fumée, arôme de grill ; acidifiant : acide citrique ;, anti-agglomérant : dioxyde de silicium, épices) ; antioxydant : tocophérol. *Allergie : Soja et Blé. Conditionné sur des équipements où sont utilisés du lait et des œufs. Adéquat pour les végétariens*

page 1 de 1

**TOTAL NET WEIGHT / POIDS NET TOTAL / TOTAL NETTO GEWICHT**

**packets/sachets/sakjes X 30 g =           g**

Made in Canada or Europe under BARIATRIX Licence

Distributed in Europe by BARIATRIX EUROPE INC – EMB 07281 C

**The information is offered in good faith but without guarantee**